
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Daily Crime Log 

JUNE 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000185 

11/03/2025 
07:13 

11/03/2025 
07:13 

Parking Garage 
PG 37 Closed 

Verbal Altercation 
TCPD25OFF000186 

11/03/2025 
09:18 

11/03/2025 
09:18 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Active 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000191 

11/06/2025  
08:27 

11/06/2025  
08:27 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Referred to other agency- 
Non Jurisdiction 

Disturbance (non-criminal) 
TCPD25OFF000192 

11/06/2025 
15:19 

11/06/2025 
15:19 

Softball Field 
SB 34 Unfounded 

TCPD25OFF000197 
Child Abuse or Neglect 

11/17/2025 
10:10 

11/17/2025 
10:10 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Referred to other agency-  
Non Jurisdiction 

TCPD25OFF000198 
Assault 

11/17/2025 
11:52 

11/17/2025 
11:52 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Unfounded 

TCPD25OFF000199 
Petit Theft 

11/17/2025 
13:19 

11/14-17/2025 
13:00-10:00 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Investigation Ongoing 
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