

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Daily Crime Log

JUNE 2025

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000185	11/03/2025 07:13	11/03/2025 07:13	Parking Garage PG 37	Closed
Verbal Altercation TCPD25OFF000186	11/03/2025 09:18	11/03/2025 09:18	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Active
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000191	11/06/2025 08:27	11/06/2025 08:27	Academic Computing Center/Tallahassee Collegiate Academy TCA/ACC 8	Referred to other agency- Non Jurisdiction
Disturbance (non-criminal) TCPD25OFF000192	11/06/2025 15:19	11/06/2025 15:19	Softball Field SB 34	Unfounded
TCPD25OFF000197 Child Abuse or Neglect	11/17/2025 10:10	11/17/2025 10:10	Academic Computing Center/Tallahassee Collegiate Academy TCA/ACC 8	Referred to other agency- Non Jurisdiction
TCPD25OFF000198 Assault	11/17/2025 11:52	11/17/2025 11:52	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Unfounded
TCPD25OFF000199 Petit Theft	11/17/2025 13:19	11/14-17/2025 13:00-10:00	Center Building-Police Department CB 9	Investigation Ongoing

